

## STANISLAUS COUNTY LIBRARY

Vanessa Czopek County Library Director

1500 I Street, Modesto, CA 95354 209-558-7801 Fax: 209-529-4779 www.stanislauslibrary.org

## PRESS RELEASE

August 13, 2012

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

For more information, contact: Lauren Hall, 558-7817

## **Modesto Library Now Accepts Passport Applications**

Stanislaus County Library is pleased to announce that the Modesto Library now accepts passport applications on behalf of the U.S. Department of State. U.S. citizens planning international travel may apply for their passports Tuesday through Thursday from 11 a.m. – 8 p.m. and Saturdays from 11 a.m. – 4 p.m. All hours are walk-in and reservations are not available. The Modesto Library also has the right to close Passport Acceptance once maximum processing capacity for business hours has been reached.

For application forms, information on documentation required, fees, and a wealth of other passport and international travel information, visit www.travel.state.gov.

For more information on passport services at the Modesto Library, please call the Modesto Library Reference desk at 558-7814 or visit www.stanislauslibrary.org/about\_passports.shtml.

# # #